



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
W.P.(C) 7738/2024
SUSHIL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Bhumika Kundra, Ms.
Kritika Matta & Mr.
Nikhil Pawar, Advs.

versus

**M/S RELIABLE AIR CONDITIONING ENGINEERS &
ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

1. **For Referral to the Special Mediation Drive –
Mediation ‘For the Nation 2.0’.**
2. None has appeared on behalf of the respondent. In view
of the same, the referral to Mediation could not be
made.
3. Accordingly, let the matter be sent back for date fixed.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 20, 2026/ab